Scottish Schools Swimming Association

BRODIES  Schools Swimming Championship

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre

Glasgow

Saturday 29" January 2011



BRODIES SCHOOLS SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNDER FINA/SASA REGULATIONS

MEET INFORMATION

DATE: Saturday 29" January 2011
VENUE: Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow
POOL: 10 Lane, 50 metre pool with full Electronic Timing

Separate 25 metre warm up/swim down facility

SESSION TIMES:

Session 1 Warm Up: 0800 - 0850
Start: 0900

Session 2 Warm Up: 1215-1305
Start: 1315

Session 3 Warm Up: 1630 - 1720
Start: 1730

ELIGIBILITY TO COMPETE

1. Swimmers must be participating in a full time course of education at a school or college,
on a course up to and including HNC level, SCQF Level 7.

2. Qualification for the Scottish Championships is only open to those swimmers who have
competed in an area schools championship or time trial.

3. Age group events are defined as age on the 31% December in the year of competition.

DRUG TESTING

Please note that drug testing may be in operation at any Scottish event. All swimmers not
registered with the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association, the Amateur Swimming
Association or the Welsh Amateur Swimming Association will be required to sign an
agreement to undergo tests as required in accordance with FINA Law. N.B.
SASA/ASA/WASA swimmers will have signed an agreement when submitting their registration
fee.
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ENTRY TIMES:

Consideration times are listed below. Competitors must enter times achieved in schools event,
via their area rep, held in a 25m pool since 1 September 2010.

Please Note - Areas may be requested to prove the submitted entry times.

Consideration Times

Boys Girls
Event
12 13/14 15/16 17/19 12 13/14 15/16 17/19
38.00 50 Free 38.00
1.10.00 | 1.06.00 | 1.05.00 100 Free 1.14.00 | 1.12.00 | 1.12.00
2.30.00 | 2.25.00 | 2.20.00 200 Free 2.40.00 | 2.35.00 | 2.30.00
5.05.00 (Open event) 400 Free 5.20.00 (Open event)
45.00 50 Back 46.00
1.24.00 | 1.16.00 | 1.14.00 100 Back 1.24.00 | 1.22.00 | 1.20.00
3.00.00 | 2.45.00 | 2.40.00 200 Back 3.00.00 | 2.55.00 | 2.50.00
47.00 50 Breast 47.00
1.35.00 | 1.25.00 | 1.23.00 100 Breast 1.35.00 | 1.33.00 | 1.30.00
3.20.00 | 3.10.00 | 3.00.00 200 Breast 3.25.00 | 3.20.00 | 3.18.00
44.00 50 Fly 44.00
1.30.00 | 1.20.00 | 1.17.00 100 Fly 1.30.00 | 1.25.00 | 1.23.00
3.05.00 | 2.55.00 | 2.45.00 200 Fly 3.05.00 | 3.00.00 | 2.55.00
2.53.00 | 2.48.00 | 2.45.00 200 IM 2.58.00 | 2.54.00 | 2.50.00
5.40.00 (open event) 400 IM 5.55.00 (open event)
2.37.00 4";2;;‘*’ 2.37.00

Areas may enter up to THREE SWIMMERS PER EVENT within the consideration times.

12/u can enter 1 individual event and a relay. 13/14, 15/16, 17/19 swimmers may enter a

maximum of two events. If a swimmer wishes to enter two events, one of these MUST be a
200m or 400m

ENTRY FEES:

SSSA Affiliation: £20.00
Individual Events: £ 4.00
Relays: £ 5.00
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All cheques/postal orders should be made payable to the Scottish Schools Swimming
Association (SSSA). Entry fees must be forwarded within TWO WEEKS of confirmation of
entry to Jean Smith along with the attached form, page 8. Individual school cheques must not
be sent. Cheques should be sent to the Area Rep who will collate these and send full payment
for the area.

COMPUTER ENTRY:
The competition entry will be computerised.

Entries will be by email file, which will be forwarded to the area rep with full instructions upon
request. An entry file should be requested by email from the Meet Entry Secretary (see below).

Closing date for receipt of entries is 12 NOON, WEDNESDAY 15™ DECEMBER 2010.

The organisers reserve the right to restrict entries and amend events as deemed necessary to
ensure the smooth running of the event.

e All 12/u individual events will have the fastest 20 swimmers accepted to the heats with
2 reserves. The fastest 10 swimmers from the heats will qualify for the final.

e 12/u Relay Team Event will be the fastest 10 teams entered with 2 reserve teams.

e 400m Free and 400IM will be open age group and will have the fastest 10 swimmers
accepted with 2 reserves. This event will be Heat Declared Winner.

e 13/14 and 15/16 age groups will have the fastest 20 swimmers accepted for each event
with 2 reserves and are Heat Declared Winners (HDW)

e 17-19 age group will have the fastest 10 swimmers accepted for each event with 2
reserves and are Heat Declared Winners (HDW).

Please note no late entries will be accepted and no time only swims will be granted.

Once the entry has been emailed to the entry secretary the summary sheet on page 7 must be
completed and forwarded by email to Lindsay — linds.lew@pbtinternet.com

Meet Entry Secretary:
email: jbruce2160@aol.com
Tel/Fax: 0131 440 1752

DRAFT PROGRAMME:
A draft programme will be forwarded to area reps as soon as possible after the closing date for
checking. Any discrepancies should be notified to the Meet Entry Secretary so that the final

programme can be produced. THIS DRAFT PROGRAMME MUST NOT BE CIRCULATED TO
ANYBODY as this causes confusion among swimmers and parents as to who is accepted.

WITHDRAWALS:
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Any withdrawals or amendments to the final programme should be notified to the Meet Entry
Secretary by Email.

AWARDS:
Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd and 3rd placed swimmers in all events.
PRESENTATIONS:

Presentations will be made as per the presentation schedule. Swimmers must report to the
Presentation Marshal immediately upon completing their race and picking up their dry clothes
from the holding area. Appropriate clothing must be worn for the presentations. It is the
responsibility of the Team Staff to ensure that medallists or a depute be available for
presentation as per the presentation schedule which will be put up around poolside and on the
balcony. Failure of a swimmer or depute to attend the appropriate presentation will result in the
swimmer forfeiting his/her medal.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS
Session1 Warm Up 0800 - Girls 0825 — Boys Start - 0900

101 Girls Open 400m Freestyle

102 Boys Open 400m Freestyle

103 Girls 12 years & under  50m Backstroke

104 Boys 12 years & under  50m Backstroke

105 Girls 13/14 years 200m Breaststroke

106 Girls 15/16 years 200m Breaststroke

107 Girls 17-19 years 200m Breaststroke

108 Boys 13/14 years 200m Individual Medley
109 Boys 15/16 years 200m Individual Medley
110 Boys 17-19 years 200m Individual Medley
111 Girls 13/14 years 100m Backstroke

112 Girls 15/16 years 100m Backstroke

113 Girls 17-19 years 100m Backstroke

114 Boys 12 years & under  50m Breaststroke

115 Girls 12 years & under  50m Breaststroke

116 Boys 13/14 years 100m Butterfly

117 Boys 15/16 years 100m Butterfly

118 Boys 17-19 years 100m Butterfly

119 Girls 13/14 years 100m Butterfly

120 Girls 15/16 years 100m Butterfly

121 Girls 17-19 years 100m Butterfly

122 Boys 13/14 years 200m Backstroke

123 Boys 15/16 years 200m Backstroke

124 Boys 17-19 years 200m Backstroke

125 -128 Finals of event 103,104,114,115

Session2 WarmUp 1215- Girls 1240- Boys Start- 1315
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222 - 225

Session 3
301
302
303.
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323

Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls

Finals of event 203,204,211,212

Warm Up
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Boys

Open

Open

12 years & under
12 years & under
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years

12 years & under
12 years & under
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years

400m Individual Medley HDW
400m Individual Medley HDW
50m Butterfly

50m Butterfly
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
200m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
200m Backstroke

1630 — Girls 1655—- Boys Start- 1730

12 years & under
12 years & under
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years
13/14 years
15/16 years
17-19 years

Freestyle Relay
Freestyle Relay

100m Backstroke

100m Backstroke

100m Backstroke
200m Butterfly

200m Butterfly

200m Butterfly

200m Butterfly

200m Buitterfly

200m Butterfly

100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle

200m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
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BRODIES SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2011
29th JANUARY 2011

TOLLCROSS PARK LEISURE CENTRE, GLASGOW

SUMMARY SHEET 1

** This form must be completed and returned by email to
linds.lew@btinternet.com **

L. e,
CoNEACt NaAM . oo e
AN S,
Post Code: Tel NO. oo,

e-mail address: ...
(important for urgent distribution of information and updates pertaining to the meet)

Total Boys Entries ...
Total Girls Entries ...

Total Relay Entries ~ ................

TO BE RETURNED BY WEDNESDAY 15TH DECEMBER 2010
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BRODIES ~ SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2011
29" JANUARY 2011

TOLLCROSS PARK LEISURE CENTRE, GLASGOW

SUMMARY SHEET 2

** This form must be completed after entries have been confirmed. **

L. e,
CoNEACt NaAM . o e
AN S S,
Post Code: Tel NO. oo,

Ml AAAIE S S e

Total Boys Entries ~ ................. @ £ 4.00 L
Total Girls Entries ... @ £ 4.00 f

Total Relay Entries  ~ ................. @ £ 5.00 SR

Affiliation Fee £ 20.00
Total cheque enclosed SRR
Make cheques payable to the Scottish Schools Swimming Association (SSSA)
Form to be returned to: Miss Jean O Smith
2 Barrachnie Crescent
Garrowhill

GLASGOW
G69 6PE

TO BE RETURNED NO LATER THAN 20™ January 2011
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