# **Scottish Schools Swimming Association**



# BRODIES Schools Swimming Championship

# Tollcross Park Leisure Centre Glasgow

Saturday 29<sup>th</sup> January 2011

# BRODIES SCHOOLS SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

#### UNDER FINA/SASA REGULATIONS

#### **MEET INFORMATION**

Saturday 29th January 2011 DATE:

**Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow** VENUE:

POOL: 10 Lane, 50 metre pool with full Electronic Timing

Separate 25 metre warm up/swim down facility

#### **SESSION TIMES:**

Session 1 Warm Up: 0800 - 0850

> Start: 0900

Warm Up: Session 2 1215 - 1305

> Start: 1315

Session 3 Warm Up: 1630 - 1720

> Start: 1730

#### **ELIGIBILITY TO COMPETE**

- 1. Swimmers must be participating in a full time course of education at a school or college, on a course up to and including HNC level, SCQF Level 7.
- 2. Qualification for the Scottish Championships is only open to those swimmers who have competed in an area schools championship or time trial.
- 3. Age group events are defined as age on the 31<sup>st</sup> December in the year of competition.

#### **DRUG TESTING**

Please note that drug testing may be in operation at any Scottish event. All swimmers not registered with the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association, the Amateur Swimming Association or the Welsh Amateur Swimming Association will be required to sign an agreement to undergo tests as required in accordance with FINA Law. N.B. SASA/ASA/WASA swimmers will have signed an agreement when submitting their registration fee.

#### **ENTRY TIMES:**

Consideration times are listed below. Competitors must enter times achieved in schools event, via their area rep, held in a 25m pool since 1 September 2010.

**Please Note** - Areas may be requested to prove the submitted entry times.

#### **Consideration Times**

Boys			Event	Girls				
12	13/14	15/16	17/19	Event	12	13/14	15/16	17/19
38.00				50 Free	38.00			
	1.10.00	1.06.00	1.05.00	100 Free		1.14.00	1.12.00	1.12.00
	2.30.00	2.25.00	2.20.00	200 Free		2.40.00	2.35.00	2.30.00
į.	5.05.00 (O	pen event	)	400 Free	5.20.00 (Open event)		)	
45.00				50 Back	46.00			
	1.24.00	1.16.00	1.14.00	100 Back		1.24.00	1.22.00	1.20.00
	3.00.00	2.45.00	2.40.00	200 Back		3.00.00	2.55.00	2.50.00
47.00				50 Breast	47.00			
	1.35.00	1.25.00	1.23.00	100 Breast		1.35.00	1.33.00	1.30.00
	3.20.00	3.10.00	3.00.00	200 Breast		3.25.00	3.20.00	3.18.00
44.00				50 Fly	44.00			
	1.30.00	1.20.00	1.17.00	100 Fly		1.30.00	1.25.00	1.23.00
	3.05.00	2.55.00	2.45.00	200 Fly		3.05.00	3.00.00	2.55.00
	2.53.00	2.48.00	2.45.00	200 IM		2.58.00	2.54.00	2.50.00
5.40.00 (open event)			400 IM		5.55.00 (o	pen event)		
2.37.00				4x50 Free Relay	2.37.00			

Areas may enter up to THREE SWIMMERS PER EVENT within the consideration times. 12/u can enter 1 individual event and a relay. 13/14, 15/16, 17/19 swimmers may enter a maximum of two events. If a swimmer wishes to enter two events, one of these MUST be a 200m or 400m

#### **ENTRY FEES:**

SSSA Affiliation: £20.00 Individual Events: £ 4.00 Relays: £ 5.00 All cheques/postal orders should be made payable to the Scottish Schools Swimming Association (SSSA). Entry fees must be forwarded within TWO WEEKS of confirmation of entry to Jean Smith along with the attached form, page 8. Individual school cheques must not be sent. Cheques should be sent to the Area Rep who will collate these and send full payment for the area.

#### **COMPUTER ENTRY:**

The competition entry will be computerised.

Entries will be by email file, which will be forwarded to the area rep with full instructions upon request. An entry file should be requested by email from the Meet Entry Secretary (see below).

Closing date for receipt of entries is 12 NOON, WEDNESDAY 15<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2010.

The organisers reserve the right to restrict entries and amend events as deemed necessary to ensure the smooth running of the event.

- All 12/u individual events will have the fastest 20 swimmers accepted to the heats with 2 reserves. The fastest 10 swimmers from the heats will qualify for the final.
- 12/u Relay Team Event will be the fastest 10 teams entered with 2 reserve teams.
- 400m Free and 400IM will be open age group and will have the fastest 10 swimmers accepted with 2 reserves. This event will be Heat Declared Winner.
- 13/14 and 15/16 age groups will have the fastest 20 swimmers accepted for each event with 2 reserves and are Heat Declared Winners (HDW)
- 17-19 age group will have the fastest 10 swimmers accepted for each event with 2 reserves and are Heat Declared Winners (HDW).

Please note no late entries will be accepted and no time only swims will be granted.

Once the entry has been emailed to the entry secretary the summary sheet on page 7 must be completed and forwarded by email to Lindsay – <a href="mailto:lindsay">linds.lew@btinternet.com</a>

#### **Meet Entry Secretary:**

email: jbruce2160@aol.com Tel/Fax: 0131 440 1752

#### **DRAFT PROGRAMME:**

A draft programme will be forwarded to area reps as soon as possible after the closing date for checking. Any discrepancies should be notified to the Meet Entry Secretary so that the final programme can be produced. THIS DRAFT PROGRAMME **MUST NOT** BE CIRCULATED TO ANYBODY as this causes confusion among swimmers and parents as to who is accepted.

#### WITHDRAWALS:

Any withdrawals or amendments to the final programme should be notified to the Meet Entry Secretary by Email.

#### **AWARDS:**

Medals will be awarded to 1st, 2nd and 3rd placed swimmers in all events.

#### PRESENTATIONS:

Presentations will be made as per the presentation schedule. Swimmers must report to the Presentation Marshal immediately upon completing their race and picking up their dry clothes from the holding area. Appropriate clothing must be worn for the presentations. It is the responsibility of the Team Staff to ensure that medallists or a depute be available for presentation as per the presentation schedule which will be put up around poolside and on the balcony. Failure of a swimmer or depute to attend the appropriate presentation will result in the swimmer forfeiting his/her medal.

PROGRAM	ME OF	<b>EVENTS</b>
---------	-------	---------------

Session 1	Warm Up	0800 – Girls 08	325 – Boys Start - 0900
101	Girls	Open	400m Freestyle
102	Boys	Open	400m Freestyle
103	Girls	12 years & under	50m Backstroke
104	Boys	12 years & under	50m Backstroke
105	Girls	13/14 years	200m Breaststroke
106	Girls	15/16 years	200m Breaststroke
107	Girls	17-19 years	200m Breaststroke
108	Boys	13/14 years	200m Individual Medley
109	Boys	15/16 years	200m Individual Medley
110	Boys	17-19 years	200m Individual Medley
111	Girls	13/14 years	100m Backstroke
112	Girls	15/16 years	100m Backstroke
113	Girls	17-19 years	100m Backstroke
114	Boys	12 years & under	50m Breaststroke
115	Girls	12 years & under	50m Breaststroke
116	Boys	13/14 years	100m Butterfly
117	Boys	15/16 years	100m Butterfly
118	Boys	17-19 years	100m Butterfly
119	Girls	13/14 years	100m Butterfly
120	Girls	15/16 years	100m Butterfly
121	Girls	17-19 years	100m Butterfly
122	Boys	13/14 years	200m Backstroke
123	Boys	15/16 years	200m Backstroke
124	Boys	17-19 years	200m Backstroke
125 – 128	Finals of ev	ent 103,104,114,115	

201	Girls	Open	400m Individual Medley HDW
202	Boys	Open	400m Individual Medley HDW
203	Girls	12 years & under	50m Butterfly
204	Boys	12 years & under	50m Butterfly
205	Girls	13/14 years	200m Freestyle
206	Girls	15/16 years	200m Freestyle
207	Girls	17-19 years	200m Freestyle
208	Boys	13/14 years	200m Freestyle
209	Boys	15/16 years	200m Freestyle
210	Boys	17-19 years	200m Freestyle
211	Girls	12 years & under	50m Freestyle
212	Boys	12 years & under	50m Freestyle
213	Girls	13/14 years	100m Breaststroke
214	Girls	15/16 years	100m Breaststroke
215	Girls	17-19 years	100m Breaststroke
216	Boys	13/14 years	200m Breaststroke
217	Boys	15/16 years	200m Breaststroke
218	Boys	17-19 years	200m Breaststroke
219	Girls	13/14 years	200m Backstroke
220	Girls	15/16 years	200m Backstroke
221	Girls	17-19 years	200m Backstroke
222 - 225	Finals of eve	ent 203,204,211,212	

Session 3	Warm Up	1630 – Girls 165	55 – Boys Start - 1730
301	Girls	12 years & under	Freestyle Relay
302	Boys	12 years & under	Freestyle Relay
303.	Boys	13/14 years	100m Backstroke
304	Boys	15/16 years	100m Backstroke
305	Boys	17-19 years	100m Backstroke
306	Girls	13/14 years	200m Butterfly
307	Girls	15/16 years	200m Butterfly
308	Girls	17-19 years	200m Butterfly
309	Boys	13/14 years	200m Butterfly
310	Boys	15/16 years	200m Butterfly
311	Boys	17-19 years	200m Butterfly
312	Girls	13/14 years	100m Freestyle
313	Girls	15/16 years	100m Freestyle
314	Girls	17-19 years	100m Freestyle
315	Boys	13/14 years	100m Freestyle
316	Boys	15/16 years	100m Freestyle
317	Boys	17-19 years	100m Freestyle
318	Girls	13/14 years	200m Individual Medley
319	Girls	15/16 years	200m Individual Medley
320	Girls	17-19 years	200m Individual Medley
321	Boys	13/14 years	100m Breaststroke
322	Boys	15/16 years	100m Breaststroke
323	Boys	17-19 years	100m Breaststroke

# BRODIES SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2011

#### **29th JANUARY 2011**

## **TOLLCROSS PARK LEISURE CENTRE, GLASGOW**

#### **SUMMARY SHEET 1**

\*\* This form must be completed and returned by email to linds lew@htinternet.com \*\*

	inidonov@stintornotisom		
Area:			
Contact Name:			
Address:			
Post Code:	Tel No		
e-mail address:			
Total Boys Entries			
Total Girls Entries			
Total Relay Entries			

TO BE RETURNED BY WEDNESDAY 15TH DECEMBER 2010

# **BRODIES** SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2011

## 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2011

## **TOLLCROSS PARK LEISURE CENTRE, GLASGOW**

SUMMARY SHEET 2					
** This form must be completed after entries have been confirmed. **					
Area:					
Contact Name:					
Address:					
Post Code:	Tel No				
e-mail address:					
Total Boys Entries	@ £	4.00 £			
Total Girls Entries	@ £	4.00 £			
Total Relay Entries	@ £	5.00 £			
Affiliation Fee		£	20.00		
Total cheque enclos	ed	£			
Make cheques payable to the Scottish Schools Swimming Association (SSSA)					
Form to be returned to:	Miss Jean O Smith 2 Barrachnie Cresc Garrowhill GLASGOW G69 6PE				

TO BE RETURNED NO LATER THAN 20<sup>TH</sup> January 2011